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Trustee Edward Carpenter

Trustee David Cutler

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FORT EDWARD
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, STATE OF NEW YORK

Resolution 34 of 2024-2025
ANNUAL HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Motion by  Trustee Cutler

Seconded by Trustee Carpenter
Date May 5, 2025

WHEREAS, the Fort Edward Village Board does hereby approve the following meetings for fiscal year

2025-2026

ALL AYES. MOTION CARRIED.

2025-2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Juneteenth Thursday June 19" 2025

4" of July Friday July 4™ 2025

Labor Day Monday September 1% 2025
Columbus Day Monday October 13™ 2025
Veteran’s Day Monday November 117 2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 27" 2025
Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 28" 2025
Christmas Day Thursday December 25" 2025
New Year’s Day Thursday January 1* 2026
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 29" 2026
President’s Day Monday February 16™ 2026
Good Friday Friday April 3 2026
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